Alloy Wire Wound
Element
On Fibre Glass /
Ceramic
Substrate Inorganic Fire
Retardant
Encapsulant
Flame Proof

70°C L
±1.5
W1
±1
DIMENSIONS (mm) RESISTANCE
RANGE
CP-3A	 3W	 24.5	 9.5	 9.5	 12.0	 15.0	 4.5	 7.3	 1.4	 R10	 15K	 6.4
CP-5		  28.0	 9.5	 9.5	 15.0	 15.0	 4.5	 7.3	 1.4	 R10	 18K	 6.9
CP-5A		  28.0	 9.5	 9.5	 15.0	 26.0	 4.5	 7.3	 1.5			   8.0
CP-7		  35.0	 9.5	 9.5	 22.5	 15.0	 4.5	 7.3	 1.4	 R10	 30K	 8.3
CP-7A	 7W	 35.0	 9.5	 9.5	 22.5	 26.0	 4.5	 7.3	 1.5			   9.3
 CP-7A (25)		  39.0	 9.5	 9.5	 25.0	 26.0	 4.5	 7.3	 1.5	 R10	 33K	 9.5
CP-10		  48.0	 9.5	 9.5	 35.0	 15.0	 4.5	 7.3	 1.4	 R10	 47K	 10.8
CP-10A		  48.0	 9.5	 9.5	 35.0	 26.0	 4.5	 7.3	 1.5			   11.6
CP-15	 15W	 48.0	 12.5	 12.5	 32.5	 15.0	 4.5	 7.3	 1.4	 R10	 43K	 17.5
CP-15A	 (25°C)	 48.0	 12.5	 12.5	 32.5	 26.0	 4.5	 7.3	 1.5			   18.6
CP-15B	 15W	 48.0	 12.5	 12.5	 32.5	 15.0	 5.0	 10.0	 2.7	 R10	 43K	 17.0
CP-15C	 (25°C)	 48.0	 12.5	 12.5	 32.5	 30.0	 5.0	 10.0	 2.7			   20.0
CP20	 20W	 63.0	 12.5	 12.5	 48.0	 15.0	 4.5	 7.3	 1.4	 R15	 56K	 22.9
CP20A	 (25°C)	 63.0	 12.5	 12.5	 48.0	 26.0	 4.5	 7.3	 1.5			   23.8
CP-20B	 20W	 63.0	 12.5	 12.5	 48.0	 15.0	 5.0	 10.0	 2.7	 R15	 56K	 23.5
CP-20C	 (25°C)	 63.0	 12.5	 12.5	 48.0	 30.0	 5.0	 10.0	 2.7			   26.5
TYPICAL
WEIGHT
PER PC

CERAMIC
ENCASED TYPE
HCP
TYPE POWER
RATING
at
70°C
L
±1.5
W1
±1
DIMENSIONS (mm) RESISTANCE
RANGE
CP-5Z	 5W	 28.0	 9.5	 9.5	 15.0	 22.0	 4.5	 7.3	 1.1	 1.5	 3.5	 R10	 18K	 7.5
CP-7Z	 7W	 35.0	 9.5	 9.5	 22.5	 22.0	 4.5	 7.3	 1.1	 1.5	 3.5	 R10	 30K	 8.5
CP-10Z	 10W	 48.0	 9.5	 9.5	 35.0	 22.0	 4.5	 7.3	 1.1	 1.5	 3.5	 R10	 47K	 10.6
CP-15Z	 15W	 48.0	 12.5	 12.5	 32.5	 30.0	 5.0	 10.0	 1.5	 2.0	 5.0	 R10	 43K	 19.5
	 (25°C)
CP-20Z	 20W	 63.0	 12.5	 12.5	 48.0	 30.0	 5.0	 10.0	 1.5	 2.0	 5.0	 R15	 56K	 25.0
	 (25°C)
TYPICAL
WEIGHT
PER PC

e : info@htr-india.com
Rev Date : 09/10/2023
TEMPERATURE RISE CHART
PCB DESIGN SUGGESTIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
For RoHS version - CP-5*
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
HCP series has terminations as per international dimensions so they can be merely snapped on to PC boards having international designs
/ size and then wave soldered. For PCB design suggestions, please refer to the section above.
HCP series resistors can function as a dual purpose device - fuse as well as resistor. Since this involves a compromise between fusing and
resistive functions, each design is tailored to ensure desired performance. Please consult factory with requirements.
Note :
1.	 The ceramic cases used may be steatite ceramic or corderite ceramic or high alumina ceramic. Thus, the ceramic cases may be off-white
or variations of brown / grey, colours which are inherent to these ceramic material.
2.	 Types CP-10 / 10A, CP-15 / 15A / 15B / 15C / 15CP / 15Z & CP-20 / CP-20A /20B / 20C / 20Z may have cases with bottom bumps as per
international practice.
	 Series	 Type	 Packing	 Resistance Value	 Tolerance
	 HCP	 CP-5/CP-5*	 Bulk CP-5/CP-5*	 10R	 J
WIRE WOUND